
                           WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                    Rolling Greens Golf Course - Hosted by Durand High School
                                        Durand, Wisconsin
                                        October 21, 2017
                                         
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com
                                            
                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ========================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
       1    1  453 David Vannucchi           Jr Luther                         16:36.9  5:21  t 
       2    2  392 Isaac Wegner              Jr Durand                         16:51.6  5:26  t 
       3    3  449 Sam Larson                Jr Luther                         16:53.7  5:27  t 
       4    4  447 Quaid Handy               Jr Luther                         17:07.4  5:31  t 
       5    5  297 Ethan Gregg               Jr Aquinas                        17:10.7  5:32  i 
       6    6  319 Preston Gutenberg         Jr Blair-Taylor                   17:16.4  5:34  i 
       7    7  390 Riley Radle               Jr Durand                         17:18.1  5:35  t 
       8    8  388 Wesley Brantner           Sr Durand                         17:21.4  5:36  t 
       9    9  412 Dakota Wells              Sr Hillsboro                      17:35.2  5:40  i 
      10   10  294 Jeremiah Degroot          Sr Aquinas                        17:42.8  5:43  i 
      11   11  386 Amanual Bauer             So Durand                         17:46.7  5:44  t 
      12   12 2889 Owen Jones                Fr New Lisbon                     17:57.5  5:47  i 
      13   13  293 Rory Campbell             Sr Aquinas                        18:10.7  5:52    
      14   14  379 Niko Rich                 Sr Cochrane-Fountain City         18:13.1  5:52    
      15   15  341 Orrie Maurhoff            Sr Brookwood                      18:13.6  5:52    
      16   16  337 Chase Ferries             Sr Brookwood                      18:19.4  5:54    
      17   17  387 Ely Bauer                 Sr Durand                         18:20.5  5:55  t 
      18   18  296 Peter Glodosky            Jr Aquinas                        18:26.0  5:56    
      19   19 2891 Holden Rydmark            Jr New Lisbon                     18:29.0  5:57    
      20   20  299 Andrew Skemp              Fr Aquinas                        18:33.0  5:59    
      21   21  404 Drew Bisarek              Sr Hillsboro                      18:36.6  6:00    
      22       462 Colton Sime               Jr Melrose-Mindoro                18:37.2  6:00    
      23   22  295 Zachary Degroot           So Aquinas                        18:40.2  6:01    
      24   23  356 Rian Gronemus             Jr Cashton                        18:41.4  6:01    
      25   24  358 Kristt Hilden             So Cashton                        18:58.0  6:07    
      26   25  451 Micah Schibbelhut         Fr Luther                         19:04.8  6:09  t 
      27   26  303 Isaac Bachmann            Jr Bangor                         19:06.9  6:10    
      28   27  454 Thomas Walsh              Jr Luther                         19:13.3  6:12  t 
      29       420 Dustin Skroch             Sr Independence/Gilmanton         19:18.6  6:13    
      30   28 2894 Colten Stickney           So New Lisbon                     19:21.7  6:14    
      31   29  333 Crisitan Barrientos       Fr Brookwood                      19:25.1  6:15    
      32   30  405 Dawson Cordner            Jr Hillsboro                      19:25.6  6:16    
      33   31 2908 Jared Penkert             So Osseo-Fairchild                19:28.2  6:16    
      34   32  338 Colten Green              Fr Brookwood                      19:29.2  6:17    
      35   33  298 Aaron Puent               Jr Aquinas                        19:30.5  6:17    
      36   34  334 Cole Brandau              Jr Brookwood                      19:34.0  6:18    
      37   35  374 Conrad Domine             Jr Cochrane-Fountain City         19:37.3  6:19    
      38   36  305 Nate Crenshaw             Fr Bangor                         19:38.8  6:20    
      39   37  406 Billy Filler              Fr Hillsboro                      19:41.7  6:21    
      40   38  336 Adrian Degenhardt         Jr Brookwood                      19:47.3  6:23    
      41   39  377 Damian Jilk               Fr Cochrane-Fountain City         19:47.8  6:23    
      42   40 2895 Ethan Turner              So New Lisbon                     19:54.9  6:25    
      43   41  425 Ethan Breheim             So Lincoln                        19:58.5  6:26    
      44   42  304 Colin Buchholz            Sr Bangor                         20:01.8  6:27    
      45   43 2818 Isaiah Herried            Fr Necedah                        20:02.1  6:27    
      46   44  409 Nick Kurtz                Sr Hillsboro                      20:05.6  6:29    
      47   45  307 Carlyle Lyga              So Bangor                         20:06.5  6:29    
      48   46  375 Tristan Haque             Sr Cochrane-Fountain City         20:10.9  6:30    
      49   47 2887 Jared Dvorak              Jr New Lisbon                     20:12.8  6:31    
      50   48 2936 Michael Poulos            Jr Whitehall                      20:14.9  6:32    
      51   49  407 Brenden Griffin           So Hillsboro                      20:15.0  6:32    
      52   50  376 Jacob Jandro              Jr Cochrane-Fountain City         20:16.1  6:32    
      53   51  359 Keagen Kuhn               Jr Cashton                        20:28.2  6:36    
      54   52  372 Riley Bossert             So Cochrane-Fountain City         20:31.2  6:37    
      55   53  389 Jacob Haefner             Jr Durand                         20:32.5  6:37  t 
      56   54 2910 Tristan Shuttleworth      Sr Osseo-Fairchild                20:36.8  6:39    
      57   55  321 Alec Reismann             Fr Blair-Taylor                   20:38.7  6:39    
      58   56 2909 Josh Porter               Jr Osseo-Fairchild                20:46.2  6:42    
      59   57 2924 Nolan McKittrick          Fr Royall                         21:02.1  6:47    
      60   58  354 Sam Freiberg              So Cashton                        21:02.9  6:47    
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      61   59  335 Bryce Coleman             Jr Brookwood                      21:05.1  6:48    
      62   60 2819 Cole Parrish              Jr Necedah                        21:05.2  6:48    
      63   61  362 Garret Steinhoff          So Cashton                        21:08.2  6:49    
      64   62  323 Kaleb Smith               So Blair-Taylor                   21:09.6  6:49    
      65   63  472 Jack Accola               Fr Mondovi                        21:09.7  6:49    
      66      2913 Nicholas Coppernoll       So Providence Academy             21:09.8  6:49    
      67   64 2919 Tyler Johnson             Sr Royall                         21:16.3  6:51    
      68   65  378 Wade Katula               Jr Cochrane-Fountain City         21:24.7  6:54    
      69   66  352 Philip Brueggen           Fr Cashton                        21:26.4  6:55    
      70   67  448 Blake Harle               Fr Luther                         21:30.7  6:56  t 
      71   68  428 Lance Mikel               So Lincoln                        21:31.0  6:56    
      72   69 2888 Michael Hickey            Jr New Lisbon                     21:31.2  6:56    
      73   70 2832 Colin Wesolek             Sr Necedah                        21:32.5  6:56    
      74   71 2939 Luke Stephens             Sr Whitehall                      21:33.0  6:57    
      75   72 2815 Roger Daniels             So Necedah                        21:33.5  6:57    
      76   73  322 Logan Shramek             So Blair-Taylor                   21:41.5  6:59    
      77   74  308 Trevor Theurer            Sr Bangor                         21:43.8  7:00    
      78   75  391 Mason Richardson          So Durand                         21:49.7  7:02  t 
      79       465 Reese Zeman               Fr Melrose-Mindoro                21:49.7  7:02    
      80   76  450 Tyler Savor               So Luther                         21:52.7  7:03  t 
      81   77  427 Jackson Mikel             Fr Lincoln                        21:53.7  7:03    
      82   78  411 Matthew Mondesir          Fr Hillsboro                      22:01.5  7:06    
      83   79 2933 Ben Hallis                Jr Whitehall                      22:01.7  7:06    
      84       419 Dylan Marsolek            So Independence/Gilmanton         22:09.2  7:08    
      85   80 2816 Seth David                So Necedah                        22:11.2  7:09    
      86   81 2921 Asher Lamb                Sr Royall                         22:15.2  7:10    
      87   82 2935 Jarrett Huff              Sr Whitehall                      22:24.2  7:13    
      88   83  309 Justin Wiggins            Jr Bangor                         22:25.1  7:13    
      89   84  306 Dylan Leis                So Bangor                         22:26.3  7:14    
      90   85  429 Sam Mikel                 Sr Lincoln                        22:35.1  7:17    
      91   86  474 Derrick Dewitt            So Mondovi                        22:36.1  7:17    
      92       464 Shoua Vang                So Melrose-Mindoro                22:47.3  7:21    
      93   87 2931 Matt Baken                Jr Whitehall                      22:51.0  7:22    
      94   88  353 Aiden Cook                Fr Cashton                        23:00.7  7:25    
      95   89 2907 Brayton Pecenka           So Osseo-Fairchild                23:06.3  7:27    
      96   90 2920 Caleb Kovach              So Royall                         23:15.0  7:29    
      97   91 2893 Bobby Sloan               So New Lisbon                     23:30.0  7:34    
      98   92  475 Rory Frost                So Mondovi                        23:48.0  7:40    
      99   93 2831 Clayton Vogele            Jr Necedah                        23:55.0  7:42    
     100   94 2937 Harold Smith              So Whitehall                      24:00.6  7:44    
     101   95 2830 Bronson Stark             Jr Necedah                        24:11.4  7:48    
     102   96  426 Nathan Holmgreen          So Lincoln                        24:18.5  7:50    
     103   97 2918 Ethan Howe                Fr Royall                         24:23.7  7:52    
     104   98  318 Bryce Elvaker             So Blair-Taylor                   24:23.9  7:52    
     105   99 2911 Cole Windhorst            Jr Osseo-Fairchild                24:29.7  7:54    
     106      2915 Michael Leis              Sr Providence Academy             24:31.4  7:54    
     107  100  477 Harry Watson-Hill         So Mondovi                        25:01.3  8:04    
     108  101 2927 Josh Preston              Sr Royall                         25:16.2  8:09    
     109  102  430 Cade Reich                Jr Lincoln                        25:29.4  8:13    
     110  103  431 Macaid Stanley            Jr Lincoln                        25:35.2  8:15    
     111  104  320 Braeden Johnson           So Blair-Taylor                   25:56.5  8:21    
     112  105 2906 Sawyer Frieburg           Jr Osseo-Fairchild                26:42.6  8:36    
     113       421 Nathan Skroch             Sr Independence/Gilmanton         26:46.1  8:37    
     114       463 Kael Spors                Fr Melrose-Mindoro                27:03.4  8:43    
     115  106 2932 Riley Frank               Jr Whitehall                      27:21.0  8:49    
     116      2914 William Coppernoll        Jr Providence Academy             27:40.8  8:55    
     117       394 Migel Limon               So Eleva-Strum                    32:40.8 10:32    
     118  107  473 Daryl Dewitt              Jr Mondovi                        33:57.7 10:56    
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  1.    45  Durand                                (17:31.7  87:38.3 1:28.9)
====================================================
  1      2  Isaac Wegner              Jr 16:51.6
  2      7  Riley Radle               Jr 17:18.1
  3      8  Wesley Brantner           Sr 17:21.4
  4     11  Amanual Bauer             So 17:46.7
  5     17  Ely Bauer                 Sr 18:20.5
  6   ( 53) Jacob Haefner             Jr 20:32.5
  7   ( 75) Mason Richardson          So 21:49.7
   
  2.    60  Luther                                (17:47.3  88:56.1 2:36.4)
====================================================
  1      1  David Vannucchi           Jr 16:36.9
  2      3  Sam Larson                Jr 16:53.7
  3      4  Quaid Handy               Jr 17:07.4
  4     25  Micah Schibbelhut         Fr 19:04.8
  5     27  Thomas Walsh              Jr 19:13.3
  6   ( 67) Blake Harle               Fr 21:30.7
  7   ( 76) Tyler Savor               So 21:52.7
   
  3.    66  Aquinas                               (18:00.7  90:03.2 1:22.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Ethan Gregg               Jr 17:10.7
  2     10  Jeremiah Degroot          Sr 17:42.8
  3     13  Rory Campbell             Sr 18:10.7
  4     18  Peter Glodosky            Jr 18:26.0
  5     20  Andrew Skemp              Fr 18:33.0
  6   ( 22) Zachary Degroot           So 18:40.2
  7   ( 33) Aaron Puent               Jr 19:30.5
   
  4.   126  Brookwood                             (19:00.3  95:01.3 1:20.4)
====================================================
  1     15  Orrie Maurhoff            Sr 18:13.6
  2     16  Chase Ferries             Sr 18:19.4
  3     29  Crisitan Barrientos       Fr 19:25.1
  4     32  Colten Green              Fr 19:29.2
  5     34  Cole Brandau              Jr 19:34.0
  6   ( 38) Adrian Degenhardt         Jr 19:47.3
  7   ( 59) Bryce Coleman             Jr 21:05.1
   
  5.   141  Hillsboro                             (19:05.0  95:24.7 2:30.4)
====================================================
  1      9  Dakota Wells              Sr 17:35.2
  2     21  Drew Bisarek              Sr 18:36.6
  3     30  Dawson Cordner            Jr 19:25.6
  4     37  Billy Filler              Fr 19:41.7
  5     44  Nick Kurtz                Sr 20:05.6
  6   ( 49) Brenden Griffin           So 20:15.0
  7   ( 78) Matthew Mondesir          Fr 22:01.5
   
  6.   146  New Lisbon                            (19:11.2  95:55.9 2:15.3)
====================================================
  1     12  Owen Jones                Fr 17:57.5
  2     19  Holden Rydmark            Jr 18:29.0
  3     28  Colten Stickney           So 19:21.7
  4     40  Ethan Turner              So 19:54.9
  5     47  Jared Dvorak              Jr 20:12.8
  6   ( 69) Michael Hickey            Jr 21:31.2
  7   ( 91) Bobby Sloan               So 23:30.0
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  7.   184  Cochrane-Fountain City                (19:37.1  98:05.2 2:03.0)
====================================================
  1     14  Niko Rich                 Sr 18:13.1
  2     35  Conrad Domine             Jr 19:37.3
  3     39  Damian Jilk               Fr 19:47.8
  4     46  Tristan Haque             Sr 20:10.9
  5     50  Jacob Jandro              Jr 20:16.1
  6   ( 52) Riley Bossert             So 20:31.2
  7   ( 65) Wade Katula               Jr 21:24.7
   
  8.   217  Cashton                               (20:03.8  100:18.7 2:26.8)
====================================================
  1     23  Rian Gronemus             Jr 18:41.4
  2     24  Kristt Hilden             So 18:58.0
  3     51  Keagen Kuhn               Jr 20:28.2
  4     58  Sam Freiberg              So 21:02.9
  5     61  Garret Steinhoff          So 21:08.2
  6   ( 66) Philip Brueggen           Fr 21:26.4
  7   ( 88) Aiden Cook                Fr 23:00.7
   
  9.   223  Bangor                                (20:07.6  100:37.8 2:36.9)
====================================================
  1     26  Isaac Bachmann            Jr 19:06.9
  2     36  Nate Crenshaw             Fr 19:38.8
  3     42  Colin Buchholz            Sr 20:01.8
  4     45  Carlyle Lyga              So 20:06.5
  5     74  Trevor Theurer            Sr 21:43.8
  6   ( 83) Justin Wiggins            Jr 22:25.1
  7   ( 84) Dylan Leis                So 22:26.3
   
 10.   294  Blair-Taylor                          (21:02.1  105:10.1 7:07.5)
====================================================
  1      6  Preston Gutenberg         Jr 17:16.4
  2     55  Alec Reismann             Fr 20:38.7
  3     62  Kaleb Smith               So 21:09.6
  4     73  Logan Shramek             So 21:41.5
  5     98  Bryce Elvaker             So 24:23.9
  6   (104) Braeden Johnson           So 25:56.5
   
 11.   325  Necedah                               (21:16.9  106:24.5 2:09.1)
====================================================
  1     43  Isaiah Herried            Fr 20:02.1
  2     60  Cole Parrish              Jr 21:05.2
  3     70  Colin Wesolek             Sr 21:32.5
  4     72  Roger Daniels             So 21:33.5
  5     80  Seth David                So 22:11.2
  6   ( 93) Clayton Vogele            Jr 23:55.0
  7   ( 95) Bronson Stark             Jr 24:11.4
   
 12.   329  Osseo-Fairchild                       (21:41.5  108:27.2 5:01.5)
====================================================
  1     31  Jared Penkert             So 19:28.2
  2     54  Tristan Shuttleworth      Sr 20:36.8
  3     56  Josh Porter               Jr 20:46.2
  4     89  Brayton Pecenka           So 23:06.3
  5     99  Cole Windhorst            Jr 24:29.7
  6   (105) Sawyer Frieburg           Jr 26:42.6



   
                           WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                    Rolling Greens Golf Course - Hosted by Durand High School
                                        Durand, Wisconsin
                                        October 21, 2017
                                         
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com
                                            
                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
 13.   367  Whitehall                             (21:49.0  109:04.8 2:36.1)
====================================================
  1     48  Michael Poulos            Jr 20:14.9
  2     71  Luke Stephens             Sr 21:33.0
  3     79  Ben Hallis                Jr 22:01.7
  4     82  Jarrett Huff              Sr 22:24.2
  5     87  Matt Baken                Jr 22:51.0
  6   ( 94) Harold Smith              So 24:00.6
  7   (106) Riley Frank               Jr 27:21.0
   
 14.   367  Lincoln                               (22:03.4  110:16.8 4:20.0)
====================================================
  1     41  Ethan Breheim             So 19:58.5
  2     68  Lance Mikel               So 21:31.0
  3     77  Jackson Mikel             Fr 21:53.7
  4     85  Sam Mikel                 Sr 22:35.1
  5     96  Nathan Holmgreen          So 24:18.5
  6   (102) Cade Reich                Jr 25:29.4
  7   (103) Macaid Stanley            Jr 25:35.2
   
 15.   389  Royall                                (22:26.5  112:12.3 3:21.6)
====================================================
  1     57  Nolan McKittrick          Fr 21:02.1
  2     64  Tyler Johnson             Sr 21:16.3
  3     81  Asher Lamb                Sr 22:15.2
  4     90  Caleb Kovach              So 23:15.0
  5     97  Ethan Howe                Fr 24:23.7
  6   (101) Josh Preston              Sr 25:16.2
   
 16.   448  Mondovi                               (25:18.6  126:32.812:48.0)
====================================================
  1     63  Jack Accola               Fr 21:09.7
  2     86  Derrick Dewitt            So 22:36.1
  3     92  Rory Frost                So 23:48.0
  4    100  Harry Watson-Hill         So 25:01.3
  5    107  Daryl Dewitt              Jr 33:57.7

Incomplete Teams:

Melrose-Mindoro                      
            Colton Sime Jr, Reese Zeman Fr, Shoua Vang So, Kael Spors Fr

Independence/Gilmanton               
            Dustin Skroch Sr, Dylan Marsolek So, Nathan Skroch Sr

Providence Academy                   
            Nicholas Coppernoll So, Michael Leis Sr, William Coppernoll Jr

Eleva-Strum                          
            Migel Limon So


